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Latur Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd.

-- Is Not Our Profession It Is Qur Mission --

Branch Wise New IFSC Code Details

IFSC Code Branch Name

LUCB0000001 Head Office, Latur

Kamdar Road
LUCB0000002 Branch, Latur

LUCBO000O03 U@ Road Branch,
Latur
Aurad Shahajani

LUCB0000004 Branch

LUCB0000005 Udgir Branch

Shivaji Nagar

LUCB0000006 Branch, Latur

LUCB0000007 Nanded Branch

LUCB0000008 Branch

LUCB0000009
Pune

Ambajogai Road

LUCB0000010 Branch, Latur

LUCB0000012 Solapur Branch

LUCB0000013
Pune

LUCB0000014 UUli Kanchan
Bra nChr Pune

LUCB0000015
Pune

Chh. Sambhaji Nagar

Lulla Nagar Branch,

Branch Full Address

Late Ramgopalji Rathi Business
Center, Shivaji Nagar, Latur
413531.

City Survey No.6340, Municipal
No.R-6/940, Liladhar Chapasi
Marg, (Kamdar Road) Hanuman
Chowk, Latur 413531.

Near Patil Plaza, Opp. Datta
Mandir, Ausa Road, Latur - 413
531.

Opp.Balaji Temple, Aurad
Shahajani, Tq. Nilanga, Dist:
Latur
M.No.3/3/577&3/3/577/1, New
Mondha Road, Aadat Lane,
Udgir Tq.Udgir, Dist. Latur
Late RamgopaljiRathi Business
Center, Shivaji Nagar, Latur
Gurukrupa Market, Vazirabad,
Nanded

Ruchika Complex, Ground Floor,
Near Anjali Big Cinema,
Khadkeshwar,Aurangabad
Premdeep Building, 12 Sindh
Hindu Society, Lulla Nagar, Pune
M.No.2/126 Opp. S.T.Stand
Divisional Office, Ambajogai
Road, Latur Dist. Latur — 413531
2 West Mangalwar peth,
Rajastahni Vikas Mandal
Building, Balives Near Telephone
Bhavan, Solapur -2

Loni kalbhor Branch, C/o. NileshKunj Bld. LoniKalbhor

Tq. Haveli

C/o. Baldota C.P.
UraliKanchanTq. Havali

C/o.Shri Mohan Mahadev Tapale

Laxmi Road Branch, Property No.904, Behind Gujrat

Lodge , Budwar Peth, Laxmi
Road, Pune-411 002 Dist. Pune

Branch Landline

No.

02382-255235
02382-259503

02382-245999
02382-255444

02382-200789
02382-200389

02384-245185

02385-254846
02385-254847

02382-259502

02462-242733
02462-242744

0240-2364182
0240-2364183

020-26836019
020-26836020

02382-227102
02382-228102

0217-2622002

020-26913005
020-26913007
020-26926091
020-26926092

020-24444451
020-24444452

Branch E-mail ID

info@laturbank.co.in

cnb@laturbank.co.in

arb@laturbank.co.in

asb@laturbank.co.in

ub@laturbank.co.in

snb@laturbank.co.in

ndb@laturbank.co.in

abd@laturbank.co.in

Inb@laturbank.co.in

amb@Iaturbank.co.in

sol@laturbank.co.in

loni@laturbank.co.in

uruli@laturbank.co.in

Irb@Ilaturbank.co.in




No IFSC Code Branch Name Branch Full Address with PIN Bra.nch Branch E-mail ID
Code Landline No.
C/o.Sow Vimal Suresh Gofane or
Partner City Serve No.911/A-
911/C-911/D , House No.10/32, 1 0241-2323251
Telkhunt, M.G.Road, Behind 0241-2323252
Badisajan Mangal Karyalaya,
Ahmednagar-414001
Shop No. 94, Jai Hind Market,
Chembur Branch, |CTS No.1729, Dr. C.G. Road, 022-25266181 lub.chembu®@laturbank.c
Mumbai Opp. Of M.S. Building, Chembur 022-25266182 0.in
(E), Mumbai - 400074.
S.No.31 Khadgaon, ,Municiapl
No.R-1/4047/6A (New 02382-223202
No0.15077248)PVR Chowk, 02382-223203
Barshi Road, Latur 413512
Satralkar Square,Wanless
18 |LUCB0000019 Sangli Branch wadi,Sangali Tq.Miraj, Dist. 0233-2600114 sangli@laturbank.co.in
.. 0233-2600115

Sangli, Pin-416416

C.T.S.No.1862 E Ward, Kotnis

Heights, at Upper Ground Floor, ]
19 LUCB0000020 Kolhapur Branch  Shop No. 4, 5 and 6 P er ) ol e g B O e

. . 0231-2992301 n

Rajarampuri, 7 th Lane, -
Karveer, Kolhapur - 416008.
Shop NoG2 & G 3, Ground
Floor, Suyojit Ratan Mall, Opp
Nehru Gardan,
Tilak path, Nashik 422001
Plot No.528 B, Anand Nagar, Old
Shukravari Road, 0712-2765501
Opp. Bank of India, Sakkardara, 0712-2765502
Nagpur 440024.
Shop No.UG 40-41, FF 140-141,
Rachana Shree Commercial
Complex, Near Jog Hospital, 0721-2975501 amravati@laturbank.co.i
Amravati Tehsil, 0721-2975502 n
Prabhat Chowk, Amaravti
444601
2 Malhar Peth, Near Sai Lodge, | 02162-235501
Satara, Maharashtra— 415 002. 1 02162-235502
Address: Plot No. 501/502, City
Medical Center, Opp. Ajanta 02164-225501
Transport, Shaniwar Peth, 02164-225502
Karad, Maharashtra — 415 110

15 |[LUCB0000016 Ahmednagar Branch anb@Iaturbank.co.in

16 LUCB0000017

17 LUCB0000018 PVR Branch, Latur pvr@laturbank.co.in

20 LUCB0000021 Nashik Branch 0253-2993367 | nashik@laturbank.co.in

21 LUCB0000022 Nagpur Branch nagpur@laturbank.co.in

22 LUCB0000023 Amravati Branch

23 LUCB0000024 Satara Branch satara@laturbank.co.in

24 LUCB0000025 Karad Branch karad@Ilaturbank.co.in

@ |FSC Breakout — Branch Code

000001 (Characters 6—11)

The last six characters are the
Branch Code.

€ IFSC Breakout — Bank Code @ IFSC Breakout — Control Character

LUCB (Characters 1-4)

The first four characters “LUCB” The fifth character is always:

O (Zero)

represent the Bank Code

Latur Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Branch Code: 000001

e |dentifies Specific Branch

® Reserved for Future Use
Used for NEFT, RTGS, IMPS & UPIL.
® Set by Reserve Bank of India
o4 ® Routes Funds Correctly

- =
Always Zero in All IFSC Codes SO eniialiTor T e

«” Always start IFSC with LUCB. A Must Always Be O in IFSC. a” Use Complete IFSC: LUCBOO0OO00O1



