

Latur Urban Co-Operative Bank Ltd.

-- Is Not Our Profession It Is Our Mission --



Branch Wise New IFSC Code Details

No	IFSC Code	Branch Name	Branch Full Address	Branch Landline No.	Branch E-mail ID
1	LUCB0000001	Head Office, Latur	Late Ramgopalji Rathi Business Center, Shivaji Nagar, Latur 413531.	02382-255235 02382-259503	info@laturbank.co.in
2	LUCB0000002	Kamdar Road Branch, Latur	City Survey No.6340, Municipal No.R-6/940, Liladhar Chapasi Marg, (Kamdar Road) Hanuman Chowk, Latur 413531.	02382-245999 02382-255444	cnb@laturbank.co.in
3	LUCB0000003	Ausa Road Branch, Latur	Near Patil Plaza, Opp. Datta Mandir, Ausa Road, Latur - 413531.	02382-200789 02382-200389	arb@laturbank.co.in
4	LUCB0000004	Aurad Shahajani Branch	Opp.Balaji Temple, Aurad Shahajani, Tq. Nilanga, Dist: Latur	02384-245185	asb@laturbank.co.in
5	LUCB0000005	Udgir Branch	M.No.3/3/577&3/3/577/1, New Mondha Road, Aadat Lane, Udgir Tq.Udgir, Dist. Latur	02385-254846 02385-254847	ub@laturbank.co.in
6	LUCB0000006	Shivaji Nagar Branch, Latur	Late RamgopaljiRathi Business Center, Shivaji Nagar, Latur	02382-259502	snb@laturbank.co.in
7	LUCB0000007	Nanded Branch	Gurukrupa Market, Vazirabad, Nanded	02462-242733 02462-242744	ndb@laturbank.co.in
8	LUCB0000008	Chh. Sambhaji Nagar Branch	Ruchika Complex, Ground Floor, Near Anjali Big Cinema, Khadkeshwar,Aurangabad	0240-2364182 0240-2364183	abd@laturbank.co.in
9	LUCB0000009	Lulla Nagar Branch, Pune	Premdeep Building, 12 Sindh Hindu Society, Lulla Nagar, Pune	020-26836019 020-26836020	lnb@laturbank.co.in
10	LUCB0000010	Ambajogai Road Branch, Latur	M.No.2/126 Opp. S.T.Stand Divisional Office, Ambajogai Road, Latur Dist. Latur – 413531	02382-227102 02382-228102	amb@laturbank.co.in
11	LUCB0000012	Solapur Branch	2 West Mangalwar peth, Rajastahni Vikas Mandal Building, Balives Near Telephone Bhavan, Solapur -2	0217-2622002	sol@laturbank.co.in
12	LUCB0000013	Loni kalbhor Branch, Pune	C/o. NileshKunj Bld. LoniKalbhor Tq. Haveli	020-26913005 020-26913007	loni@laturbank.co.in
13	LUCB0000014	Uruli Kanchan Branch, Pune	C/o. Baldota C.P. UraliKanchanTq. Havali	020-26926091 020-26926092	uruli@laturbank.co.in
14	LUCB0000015	Laxmi Road Branch, Pune	C/o.Shri Mohan Mahadev Tapale Property No.904, Behind Gujrat Lodge , Budwar Peth, Laxmi Road, Pune-411 002 Dist. Pune	020-24444451 020-24444452	lrb@laturbank.co.in

No	IFSC Code	Branch Name	Branch Full Address with PIN Code	Branch Landline No.	Branch E-mail ID
15	LUCB0000016	Ahmednagar Branch	C/o.Sow Vimal Suresh Gofane or Partner City Serve No.911/A-911/C-911/D , House No.10/32, Telkhunt, M.G.Road, Behind Badisajan Mangal Karyalaya, Ahmednagar-414001	0241-2323251 0241-2323252	anb@laturbank.co.in
16	LUCB0000017	Chembur Branch, Mumbai	Shop No. 94, Jai Hind Market, CTS No.1729, Dr. C.G. Road, Opp. Of M.S. Building, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400074.	022-25266181 022-25266182	lub.chembu@laturbank.co.in
17	LUCB0000018	PVR Branch, Latur	S.No.31 Khadgaon ,Municiapl No.R-1/4047/6A (New No.15077248)PVR Chowk, Barshi Road, Latur 413512	02382-223202 02382-223203	pvr@laturbank.co.in
18	LUCB0000019	Sangli Branch	Satralkar Square,Wanless wadi,Sangali Tq.Miraj, Dist. Sangli, Pin-416416	0233-2600114 0233-2600115	sangli@laturbank.co.in
19	LUCB0000020	Kolhapur Branch	C.T.S.No.1862 E Ward, Kotnis Heights, at Upper Ground Floor , Shop No. 4, 5 and 6 Rajarampuri, 7 th Lane , Karveer, Kolhapur - 416008.	0231-2992300 0231-2992301	kolhapur@laturbank.co.in
20	LUCB0000021	Nashik Branch	Shop No G 2 & G 3 , Ground Floor, Suyojit Ratan Mall, Opp Nehru Gardan, Tilak path, Nashik 422001	0253-2993367	nashik@laturbank.co.in
21	LUCB0000022	Nagpur Branch	Plot No.528 B, Anand Nagar, Old Shukravari Road, Opp. Bank of India, Sakkardara, Nagpur 440024.	0712-2765501 0712-2765502	nagpur@laturbank.co.in
22	LUCB0000023	Amravati Branch	Shop No.UG 40-41, FF 140-141, Rachana Shree Commercial Complex, Near Jog Hospital, Amravati Tehsil, Prabhat Chowk, Amaravti 444601	0721-2975501 0721-2975502	amravati@laturbank.co.in
23	LUCB0000024	Satara Branch	2 Malhar Peth, Near Sai Lodge, Satara, Maharashtra – 415 002.	02162-235501 02162-235502	satara@laturbank.co.in
24	LUCB0000025	Karad Branch	Address: Plot No. 501/502, City Medical Center, Opp. Ajanta Transport, Shaniwar Peth, Karad, Maharashtra – 415 110	02164-225501 02164-225502	karad@laturbank.co.in

IFSC Breakout – Bank Code

LUCB (Characters 1–4)

The first four characters "LUCB" represent the Bank Code

Latur Urban Co-operative Bank Ltd.

Used for NEFT, RTGS, IMPS & UPI.

Always start IFSC with LUCB.

IFSC Breakout – Control Character

0 (Character 5)

The fifth character is always:

0 (Zero)

- Reserved for Future Use
- Set by Reserve Bank of India
- Always Zero in All IFSC Codes

Must Always Be 0 in IFSC.

IFSC Breakout – Branch Code

000001 (Characters 6–11)

The last six characters are the Branch Code.

Branch Code: 000001

- Identifies Specific Branch
- Routes Funds Correctly
- Essential for Transfers

Use Complete IFSC: LUCB0000001